ORDINANCE # 115

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING WATER AND SEWER RATE
CHARGES IN CITY LIMITS OF WEEELER, TEXAS.

All ordinances and resolutions pertainihg to the sefting of charges to be
made to the citizens of Wheeler, Texas for their use of water and the sewer systenm
of the City of Wheeler, Texas are hereby repealed. The rates to be charged for
the May 1981 billing date forward until further repealed or ordinance shall

be as follows:

WATER RATES
Residence Commercial
First 3,000 gallons or part theteof '5.00 700
Next 7.000 gallons 1.00per 1,000 1.00
All over 11,000 gallons «75per 1,000 .75

All water customers outside city limits will be charged $8.00 mimimum for

first 3,000 gallons or part thereof. Charges for additiinal gallons will
be same as in city limits.

SEWER RATES

TYPE OF SERVICE RATES PER MONTH
Residence $4,00
Service Stations 6.50
Motels and trailer Parks (4 units combined) 4,00
Hospitals 6.50
Courthouse 6.50

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20 " day of April , 1981,

O. Bc .Bl.l__;_‘ton
ATTEST Mayor

gildx%d Ramsey




